Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06-12) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Murata Manufacturing Co. Ltd	Name: Murata Manufacturing Co., Ltd.
Murata Manufacturing Co., Ltd.	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	40.4 111 4 14 1
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 10-1, Higashikotari 1-chome
Execution Date(s) November 20, 2013	
Assignment Merger	_{Cityː} Nagaokakyo-shi
Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement	
Government Interest Assignment	State: Kyoto
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Japan Zip: 617-8555
Other_see attached	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	0.500.400
	8,503,160
Additional numbers att	I ached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Keating & Bennett, LLP	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1800 Alexander Bell Drive	Enclosed
Suite 200	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Reston	8. Payment Information
State: Virginia Zip: 20191	
Phone Number: 571-313-7440	
Docket Number: 36856.2274	Deposit Account Number
Email Address: kgastoukian@kbiplaw.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: /Christopher A. Bennett #46.710/	11/20/2013
9. Signature: /Christopher A. Bennett #46,710/	11/20/2013 Date
Signature Christopher A. Bennett	Date Total number of pages including cover
Signature	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

PATENT REEL: 031783 FRAME: 0399

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Nature of Conveyance: Correction by Declaration of Application No. 13/208,416 previously recorded at Reel/Frame 027130/0471.

PATENT REEL: 031783 FRAME: 0400

DOCKET NUMBER 36856.2274

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant: Masahito SARUBAN et al.

Confirmation No.: 8010

Application No.: 13/208,416 Filing Date: August 12, 2011

Patent No.: 8,503,160 Issue Date: August 6, 2013

Title: LAMINATE TYPE CERAMIC ELECTRONIC COMPONENT AND MANUFACTURING

METHOD THEREFOR

Art Unit: 2835

Examiner: E. Thomas

DECLARATION

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Sir:

- 1. Murata Manufacturing Co., Ltd. is the correct owner of Patent No. 8,503,160.
- 2. The Assignment previously recorded on October 27, 2011 was submitted with the following erroneously information: Application No. 13/208,416 instead of Application No. 13/280,416. U.S. Patent No. 8,503,160 is not and has never been assigned to FORCE 10 NETWORKS, INC.
- 3. The Reel/Frame number of the erroneously recorded Assignment is 027130/0471.
- 4. The correct Assignment was recorded on August 12, 2011 at Reel/Frame 026740/0544 and transferred interest from Makoto SARUBAN, Motoki AKIHIRO, Takehisa SASABAYASHI, and Takayuki KAYATANI to Murata Manufacturing Co., Ltd.
- 5. Murata Manufacturing Co., Ltd has been, and continues to be, the owner of U.S. Patent No. 8,503,160.

The Commissioner is authorized to charge any shortage in fees due in connection with the filing of this paper, including extension of time fees, to Deposit Account No. 50-1353.

/Christopher A. Bennett #46,710/ Dated: November 20, 2013 Attorney for Applicant

Christopher A. Bennett

Registration No. 46,710

PATENT REEL: 031783 FRAME: 0401

RECORDED: 11/20/2013